Year
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010

Parcel No
11-019-200-0025-20
11-019-200-0025-20
11-019-200-0025-20
11-019-300-0009-10
11-019-300-0009-10
11-019-300-0009-10
11-022-200-0027-00
11-022-200-0027-00
11-022-200-0027-00
11-029-400-0012-10
11-029-400-0012-10
11-190-000-0019-00
11-190-000-0019-00
11-190-000-0019-00
11-190-000-0021-00
11-190-000-0021-00
11-190-000-0021-00
11-360-005-0005-00
11-360-005-0005-00
11-360-005-0005-00
11-360-019-0001-50
11-360-019-0001-50
11-360-019-0001-50
11-505-000-0151-00
11-505-000-0151-00
11-505-000-0151-00

EGELSTON TOWNSHIP

CNTY $
(87.56)
(91.42)
(91.15)
26.13
27.12
27.05
505.39
527.62
526.01

(2.02)
(5.52)
74.48
67.08
66.88
48.17
43.40
43.26
278.93
291.21
290.35
(11.98)
(12.51)
(12.46)
327.79
342.20
341.21

3,539.66

5
o

§§§§§§Z§Z§§§§§§§§§Z§Z§§§§§|

SD
(35.62)
(37.17)
(37.06)

10.65
11.08
11.01
205.53
214,57
213.92
(2.38)
(2.25)
30.29
27.28
27.20
19.60
17.65
17.60
113.44
118.43
118.07
(4.88)
(5.09)
(5.08)
133.31
139.17
138.75

1,438.02

173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI 49442

2011 AUCTION CHARGE BACK

UNIT NAME
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP

UNIT $
(47.78)
(51.15)
(51.00)
14.20
15.20
15.13
265.93
284.97
284.11

(3.00)
(3.09)
40.64
37.53
37.41
26.29
24.27
24.20
146.79
304.36
326.67
(6.54)
(7.00)
(6.97)
178.86
521.54

699.07
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MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER

DISTRICT NAME
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC

SCH Code
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065
61065

SCHS$ SET$ LIBRARYS$ FIRES$ AMB $ Total
(236.92) (60.25) (7.10) (475.23)
(247.34) (62.92) (7.40) (497.40)
(246.59) (62.73) (7.38) (495.91)

71.03 18.06 2.06 142.13
73.94 18.82 2.20 148.36
73.66 18.75 2.20 147.80
382.83 347.82 40.96 1,748.46
399.68 363.13 42.76 1,832.73
398.47 362.04 4263 1,827.18
(4.42) (0.47) (12.29)
(15.00) (3.82) (0.44) (30.12)
201.48 51.26 6.03 404.18
181.53 46.18 5.44 365.04
180.95 46.03 5.41 363.88
130.36 33.21 3.90 261.53
117.44 29.88 352 236.16
117.07 29.78 3.50 235.41
211.30 192.00 22,61 965.07
220.61 200.44 23.60 1,158.65
219.94 199.82 2353 1,178.38
(32.50) (8.27) (0.97) (65.14)
(33.91) (8.63) (1.01) (68.15)
(33.79) (8.60) (1.01) (67.91)
886.96 225.61 26.56 1,779.09
925.95 235.57 27.73 2,192.16
923.16 234.85 27.65 2,364.69
4,865.89  2,438.03 286.51 0.00 0.00 15,638.75




