

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
 173 E APPLE AVE
 MUSKEGON, MI 49442

2011 AUCTION CHARGE BACK

Year	Parcel No	CNTY \$	ISD	ISD \$	UNIT NAME	UNIT \$	DISTRICT NAME	SCH Code	SCH \$	SET \$	LIBRARY \$	FIRE \$	AMB \$	Total
2008	11-019-200-0025-20	(87.56)	M	(35.62)	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	(47.78)	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	(236.92)	(60.25)	(7.10)			(475.23)
2009	11-019-200-0025-20	(91.42)	M	(37.17)	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	(51.15)	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	(247.34)	(62.92)	(7.40)			(497.40)
2010	11-019-200-0025-20	(91.15)	M	(37.06)	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	(51.00)	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	(246.59)	(62.73)	(7.38)			(495.91)
2008	11-019-300-0009-10	26.13	M	10.65	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	14.20	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	71.03	18.06	2.06			142.13
2009	11-019-300-0009-10	27.12	M	11.08	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	15.20	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	73.94	18.82	2.20			148.36
2010	11-019-300-0009-10	27.05	M	11.01	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	15.13	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	73.66	18.75	2.20			147.80
2008	11-022-200-0027-00	505.39	M	205.53	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	265.93	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	382.83	347.82	40.96			1,748.46
2009	11-022-200-0027-00	527.62	M	214.57	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	284.97	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	399.68	363.13	42.76			1,832.73
2010	11-022-200-0027-00	526.01	M	213.92	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	284.11	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	398.47	362.04	42.63			1,827.18
2008	11-029-400-0012-10	(2.02)	M	(2.38)	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	(3.00)	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	(4.42)		(0.47)			(12.29)
2010	11-029-400-0012-10	(5.52)	M	(2.25)	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	(3.09)	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	(15.00)	(3.82)	(0.44)			(30.12)
2008	11-190-000-0019-00	74.48	M	30.29	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	40.64	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	201.48	51.26	6.03			404.18
2009	11-190-000-0019-00	67.08	M	27.28	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	37.53	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	181.53	46.18	5.44			365.04
2010	11-190-000-0019-00	66.88	M	27.20	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	37.41	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	180.95	46.03	5.41			363.88
2008	11-190-000-0021-00	48.17	M	19.60	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	26.29	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	130.36	33.21	3.90			261.53
2009	11-190-000-0021-00	43.40	M	17.65	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	24.27	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	117.44	29.88	3.52			236.16
2010	11-190-000-0021-00	43.26	M	17.60	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	24.20	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	117.07	29.78	3.50			235.41
2008	11-360-005-0005-00	278.93	M	113.44	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	146.79	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	211.30	192.00	22.61			965.07
2009	11-360-005-0005-00	291.21	M	118.43	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	304.36	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	220.61	200.44	23.60			1,158.65
2010	11-360-005-0005-00	290.35	M	118.07	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	326.67	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	219.94	199.82	23.53			1,178.38
2008	11-360-019-0001-50	(11.98)	M	(4.88)	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	(6.54)	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	(32.50)	(8.27)	(0.97)			(65.14)
2009	11-360-019-0001-50	(12.51)	M	(5.09)	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	(7.00)	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	(33.91)	(8.63)	(1.01)			(68.15)
2010	11-360-019-0001-50	(12.46)	M	(5.08)	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	(6.97)	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	(33.79)	(8.60)	(1.01)			(67.91)
2008	11-505-000-0151-00	327.79	M	133.31	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	178.86	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	886.96	225.61	26.56			1,779.09
2009	11-505-000-0151-00	342.20	M	139.17	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	521.54	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	925.95	235.57	27.73			2,192.16
2010	11-505-000-0151-00	341.21	M	138.75	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	699.07	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	923.16	234.85	27.65			2,364.69
	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	<u>3,539.66</u>		<u>1,438.02</u>		<u>3,070.64</u>			<u>4,865.89</u>	<u>2,438.03</u>	<u>286.51</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>15,638.75</u>